

बौद्धिक संपदा एवं अनुसंधान विकास केंद्र Centre for Development of Intellectual Property and Research

SL-AN/D/01/Aug/2024

Dated: 03.08.2024

To,

- 1. All Office Bearers, Stakeholders
- 2. Public Notice
- 3. Academic Institutions

Sub: Call for Student Members for Session 2024-2025

The *Centre for Development of Intellectual Property and Research (CDIPR)* is pleased to announce the call for student membership applications for the academic session 2024-2025. This initiative marks the inaugural batch of CDIPR student members, providing an opportunity for law students with a passion for Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs) to join our institution dedicated to fostering innovation and protecting creativity.

Eligibility Criteria:

- Law students pursuing a 5-year B.A. LL.B./B.Com. LL.B./B.B.A. LL.B./B.Sc. LL.B. or a 3-year LL.B. program under any Bar Council of India (BCI)-approved University or College.
- A minimum of 1 year of experience in understanding Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs).

Benefits of Membership:

- Access to exclusive resources, including research papers, articles, and industry reports.
- Networking opportunities with IP professionals, academics and fellow students.
- Participation in workshops, seminars, and training sessions.
- Contributions to CDIPR's Quarterly *Intellectual Property Law Newsletter* and *Journal for Development of Intellectual Property and Research.*
- Professional development through mentorship and guidance from IP experts.
- Engagement in national and international IP events.
- *Membership Certificate* and *Letter of Recommendation* upon successful completion of the membership term.

बौद्धिक संपदा एवं अनुसंधान विकास केंद्र Centre for Development of Intellectual Property and Research

Application Process:

Interested students are invited to apply by completing the online application form available at the following link: <u>https://bit.ly/cdipr-membership</u>.

Important Dates:

- Application Opens: August 4, 2024
- Application Deadline: August 14, 2024

For detailed information about the membership program, benefits and the application process, please refer to the membership brochure available at the following link: <u>https://cdipr.icchr.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/Call-for-Student-Members-2024.pdf</u>.

Join us in this exciting journey to advance the field of Intellectual Property Rights. Be the change and opt for the first batch of CDIPR members. We look forward to the students' active participation and engagement.

Regards,

noen

(DIPENDU DAS) Director, CDIPR